
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – August 19, 2025 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $1,032,368.76
B. Minutes from the July 15, 2025, Regular meeting

VII. New Business
A. Board & Admin Policy Manual Review and Updates
B. Lenox Road Garden Pay Application
C. 453 Forest Avenue-US Bank Site Demolition Bid Results

VIII. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

IX. Commissioners’ Reports

X. Adjourn to Executive Session

Under Section 2 (c) 5 discussion of the purchase or lease of real property for the use of the district,
including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired.

XI. Reconvene to Open Session

XII. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 741.05 

85 Asset Replacement Fund 6,495.00           

94 Capital Improvements Fund 287,653.11      

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 108,737.39$   

Report Total: 1,032,368.76$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 8/19/2025

Recreation Fund 628,742.21 
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User:

Printed: 08/14/2025 - 12:45PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.08.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200054

20-24-000-525500-46251404 Event Entertainment  640.00 08/20/2025

 640.00Check Total:

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True200222

20-30-100-541300-0000214384 Banners  685.51 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550250-0000215394 Signs  379.00 08/20/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000215645 Posters  163.97 08/20/2025

20-00-000-585170-0000215645 Sponsor Sign  22.20 08/20/2025

 1,250.68Check Total:

Vendor: Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False200434

10-00-000-585820-0000Pre-Employment Physicals  184.00 08/20/2025

 184.00Check Total:

Vendor: AHW LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False199686

10-10-000-530210-000012178581 Spindles/Lock Nuts  212.82 08/20/2025

 212.82Check Total:

Vendor: AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False100182

20-21-000-535500-11611000280 Banners  156.22 08/20/2025

 156.22Check Total:

Vendor: Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False103965

10-00-000-521100-0000112924 July 2025 Attorney Fees  1,923.75 08/20/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 - 12:45 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,923.75Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-100-521600-000081559230/29 Pest Control  417.25 08/20/2025

20-30-450-521600-000081559231 Pest Control  93.52 08/20/2025

20-30-300-521600-000081559232 Pest Control  105.51 08/20/2025

20-30-200-521300-000081559233 Pest Control  71.94 08/20/2025

20-30-500-521600-000081559234 Pest Control  105.71 08/20/2025

 793.93Check Total:

Vendor: Apex Landscaping Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True203321

10-10-000-521600-000014439 Weekly Landscaping  6,217.35 08/20/2025

 6,217.35Check Total:

Vendor: Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False104993

20-30-500-530600-0000155288 Chem Cleaner  290.52 08/20/2025

 290.52Check Total:

Vendor: Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False105167

20-30-150-521600-0000106250922 RPZ Testing  524.75 08/20/2025

 524.75Check Total:

Vendor: Axiom Construction Services Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False203395

94-90-830-575110-0000AA20250037 Asbestos Abatement  2,950.00 08/20/2025

 2,950.00Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True108315

10-10-000-530210-0000P84552673 Battery  58.95 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530210-0000P84581288 Battery  177.95 08/20/2025

 236.90Check Total:

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True202457

20-00-000-585270-0000July July 2025 Mileage  294.75 08/20/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 - 12:45 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 294.75Check Total:

Vendor: Bill George Football League Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False109540

20-21-000-535500-1161Game Balls  1,631.76 08/20/2025

 1,631.76Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-237008082025 Summer Classes  4,900.00 08/20/2025

 4,900.00Check Total:

Vendor: BSN Sports Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False135160

20-21-000-535500-1161930248880 Footballs  3,202.22 08/20/2025

 3,202.22Check Total:

Vendor: Erin Busse Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True203255

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  8.75 08/20/2025

20-24-000-535500-4451Reimbursement Supplies  26.78 08/20/2025

 35.53Check Total:

Vendor: Carlson Paint & Glass Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False198956

10-10-000-550220-0000173454 Sunset Window Repair  71.50 08/20/2025

 71.50Check Total:

Vendor: Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True113050

10-10-000-530900-00002333 Supplies  1,242.10 08/20/2025

 1,242.10Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True113916

20-30-150-521600-000018894 Battery Replacement  233.00 08/20/2025

10-10-000-521600-000064069/71 Monitoring 9/1/2025-8/31/2026  1,056.00 08/20/2025

 1,289.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Union Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False202226

20-21-000-525500-114820250708 Summer Classes  637.00 08/20/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 - 12:45 PM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 637.00Check Total:

Vendor: Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True199406

10-00-000-521400-000025081119 July 2025 Timekeeping Software  713.00 08/20/2025

20-00-000-521400-000025081119 July 2025 Timekeeping Software  713.00 08/20/2025

 1,426.00Check Total:

Vendor: Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False115272

20-22-000-525500-237025067/65/65 Summer Classes  2,520.00 08/20/2025

 2,520.00Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False115370

10-10-000-550400-00006443038 Athletic Mix  2,350.00 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550800-00006443069 Field Paint  387.00 08/20/2025

 2,737.00Check Total:

Vendor: Conservation Dogs Collective Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False203415

10-10-000-521370-000025008 Nest Survey  450.00 08/20/2025

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False169850

20-30-300-570200-0000June 2025 Gas  268.99 08/20/2025

20-30-500-570200-0000June 2025 Gas  3,619.23 08/20/2025

20-30-150-570200-0000June 2025 Gas  100.87 08/20/2025

20-30-100-570200-0000June 2025 Gas  519.93 08/20/2025

20-30-450-570200-0000June 2025 Gas  294.76 08/20/2025

20-30-200-570200-0000June 2025 Gas  399.83 08/20/2025

20-30-350-570200-0000June 2025 Gas  206.89 08/20/2025

 5,410.50Check Total:

Vendor: Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True200084

20-21-000-525500-12301424 Summer Camps  6,412.50 08/20/2025

 6,412.50Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 - 12:45 PM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False119687

20-22-000-525500-23101377 Summer Camps  450.00 08/20/2025

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: DuPage Cheer & Power Tumbling Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False119680

20-21-000-525500-1241Cheer Clinics  7,127.50 08/20/2025

20-21-000-525500-1241Coaching/Choreography  12,928.00 08/20/2025

 20,055.50Check Total:

Vendor: Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False123370

20-25-000-525500-57021671 Day Trip  486.25 08/20/2025

 486.25Check Total:

Vendor: Feece Oil Co. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: True127652

10-10-000-530500-00004190744 Diesel Fuel  1,095.28 08/20/2025

 1,095.28Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False198979

20-30-200-541300-00000460973 Water Station  1,966.00 08/20/2025

20-30-450-550300-0000456503 Bathroom Repairs  211.88 08/20/2025

 2,177.88Check Total:

Vendor: First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False198980

20-24-000-525500-4625174287 Field Trip Transportation  1,087.50 08/20/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625174292 Field Trip Transportation  797.00 08/20/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625174293 Field Trip Transportation  1,046.00 08/20/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625197121 Field Trip Transportation  357.00 08/20/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625197123 Field Trip Transportation  357.00 08/20/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625197127 Field Trip Transportation  357.00 08/20/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625197129 Field Trip Transportation  460.75 08/20/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625197133 Field Trip Transportation  647.50 08/20/2025

 5,109.75Check Total:

Vendor: ForeverLawn Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True202078

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 - 12:45 PM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-550301-000070726 Repair Turf  2,424.20 08/20/2025

 2,424.20Check Total:

Vendor: Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True132080

20-30-500-530095-000030-429012 Concessions  652.85 08/20/2025

 652.85Check Total:

Vendor: Goldy Locks, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False132083

20-30-350-530210-000089312384 Card Reader Repairs  99.00 08/20/2025

20-30-475-530425-000089313123 Software Repair  199.00 08/20/2025

 298.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True132271

20-30-100-530300-00009575675443 Temperature Meter  88.23 08/20/2025

20-30-100-530300-00009577324743 Supplies  49.84 08/20/2025

20-30-100-530210-00009578642606/14 Repair Equipment  250.93 08/20/2025

20-30-450-550300-00009588493099 Ceiling Tiles  281.70 08/20/2025

20-30-500-530300-00009589865600 Supplies  162.78 08/20/2025

 833.48Check Total:

Vendor: Grower Equipment & Supply Company Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True132968

10-10-000-530210-000052562 Mower Repairs  110.60 08/20/2025

 110.60Check Total:

Vendor: Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True133300

20-24-000-535500-4598Reimbursement Supplies  4.62 08/20/2025

 4.62Check Total:

Vendor: Holsteins Garage Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True137160

10-10-000-530340-00003940 Safety Inspection  45.00 08/20/2025

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: Ella Kaslewicz Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True202853

20-24-000-535500-4626Reimbursement Supplies  61.34 08/20/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 - 12:45 PM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 61.34Check Total:

Vendor: KDRE Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True202295

20-30-500-530095-0000596 Concessions  6,160.00 08/20/2025

20-30-300-530095-0000596 Concessions  420.00 08/20/2025

 6,580.00Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False151470

10-10-000-550600-000087761 Gravel  1,135.00 08/20/2025

 1,135.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: True152045

20-30-300-530300-0000Supplies  6.29 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550220-0000Supplies  14.39 08/20/2025

20-30-200-530300-0000Supplies  34.15 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550300-0000Supplies  12.58 08/20/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000Supplies  20.68 08/20/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Supplies  33.40 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  6.82 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  40.24 08/20/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000Supplies  37.91 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  13.49 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  11.32 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  39.32 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  19.99 08/20/2025

 290.58Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-21-000-535500-1241100494 Event Shirts  2,477.17 08/20/2025

20-30-100-535700-0000103473 Event Shirts  1,103.33 08/20/2025

 3,580.50Check Total:

Vendor: Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True154610

20-30-150-521205-00008699 Special Use Permits  875.00 08/20/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 - 12:45 PM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-300-521600-00008700 Special Use Permits  175.00 08/20/2025

 1,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nick Mayer Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False202908

20-21-000-525500-1161Teamsnap  89.99 08/20/2025

 89.99Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True156599

20-22-000-535500-237557525 Nature Camp  8.80 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530300-000057869 Supplies  14.98 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550301-000057870 Playground Maintenance  42.93 08/20/2025

20-22-000-535500-237557979/58786 Nature Camp  67.92 08/20/2025

20-00-000-585290-000057995 Propane  39.84 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550300-000058032 PVC  68.67 08/20/2025

20-30-100-530300-000058167/75/7869 Supplies  69.82 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530300-000058179/7251 Supplies  52.39 08/20/2025

20-30-100-541300-000058245 Pump  199.99 08/20/2025

10-10-000-521315-000058383 Repairs  11.26 08/20/2025

20-30-100-530400-000058584 Pump  199.00 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550850-000058588 Fencing  67.35 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550500-000058646 Pothole Patch  11.49 08/20/2025

20-30-100-535500-000058647 Supplies  79.15 08/20/2025

20-30-200-530300-000058704 Supplies  16.87 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550850-000058705 Shadowboxes/Pothole Patch  547.32 08/20/2025

20-30-200-530300-000058759 Supplies  4.49 08/20/2025

20-30-450-530300-000058759 Supplies  11.48 08/20/2025

20-30-100-530300-000058759/571 Supplies  24.91 08/20/2025

10-10-000-521370-000058764 PPE Supplies  46.26 08/20/2025

20-30-200-550300-000059063 Supplies  61.08 08/20/2025

20-30-500-530300-000059104 Supplies  12.37 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550600-000059162 Supplies  14.99 08/20/2025

20-30-500-530300-000059163 Supplies  19.99 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550300-000059171 Supplies  22.97 08/20/2025

10-10-000-550850-000059197 Supplies  46.46 08/20/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 - 12:45 PM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-530300-000059327 Supplies  20.88 08/20/2025

 1,783.66Check Total:

Vendor: Sarah Merryweather Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True202660

20-00-000-521650-00001034 Event Photography  150.00 08/20/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False202644

20-30-450-521600-0000112173205 Preventative Maintenance  1,092.33 08/20/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000112174077 Preventative Maintenance  779.00 08/20/2025

 1,871.33Check Total:

Vendor: National Sports Nets, LLC Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True202395

20-21-000-525500-11124486 Batting Cage Repairs  3,442.50 08/20/2025

20-21-000-525500-12334486 Batting Cage Repairs  3,442.50 08/20/2025

 6,885.00Check Total:

Vendor: Timothy O'Dea Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False203417

20-26-000-525500-6809Event Entertainment  300.00 08/20/2025

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False163300

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  112.26 08/20/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  99.70 08/20/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  112.26 08/20/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  99.71 08/20/2025

 423.93Check Total:

Vendor: PDRMA Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False101134

10-00-000-560200-0000July 2025 Workers Compensation  4,423.54 08/20/2025

10-00-000-560600-0000July 2025 Employment Practice  1,137.55 08/20/2025

55-00-000-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  741.05 08/20/2025

10-00-000-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  4,145.55 08/20/2025

20-30-350-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  1,961.76 08/20/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 - 12:45 PM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-00-000-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  20,270.42 08/20/2025

20-30-100-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  7,799.38 08/20/2025

10-10-000-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  21,466.62 08/20/2025

10-00-000-560600-0000July 2025 Cyber Liability  347.99 08/20/2025

10-00-000-560600-0000July 2025 Property Insurance  5,886.48 08/20/2025

20-30-500-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  1,483.78 08/20/2025

20-30-450-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  1,928.16 08/20/2025

20-30-200-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  969.54 08/20/2025

20-30-400-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  541.79 08/20/2025

20-30-150-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  343.32 08/20/2025

10-00-000-560600-0000July 2025 Liability Insurance  3,640.41 08/20/2025

20-30-300-565100-0000July 2025 Health Insurance  484.69 08/20/2025

10-00-000-560600-0000July 2025 Pollution Liability  44.91 08/20/2025

 77,616.94Check Total:

Vendor: Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True200149

94-90-000-575110-000069566 Camera Repairs Newton  985.00 08/20/2025

20-30-500-521600-000069609 Camera Repairs  697.25 08/20/2025

 1,682.25Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True200177

20-30-100-530300-0000320210 Supplies  256.33 08/20/2025

20-30-450-530300-0000320210 Supplies  397.37 08/20/2025

20-30-200-530300-0000320210 Supplies  397.37 08/20/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000320336 Supplies  469.17 08/20/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000320620 Supplies  156.39 08/20/2025

 1,676.63Check Total:

Vendor: Perma-Seal Basement Systems Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False203152

94-90-875-575180-0000Sidewalk Repairs  4,886.71 08/20/2025

 4,886.71Check Total:

Vendor: Pitney Bowes Global Financial Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False199121

20-00-000-521400-0000Lease 6/30-9/29/2025  200.04 08/20/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 - 12:45 PM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-00-000-521400-0000Lease 6/30-9/29/2025  200.04 08/20/2025

 400.08Check Total:

Vendor: Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True171043

20-30-100-535700-0000K0804-29 Medals  148.07 08/20/2025

 148.07Check Total:

Vendor: Rise Field Hockey Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True200070

20-21-000-525500-1171Summer Classes  2,544.75 08/20/2025

 2,544.75Check Total:

Vendor: Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True201435

20-22-000-525500-2331SUII25 Summer Classes  1,464.00 08/20/2025

 1,464.00Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True176093

10-10-000-530210-000021227104 Toro Blades  461.78 08/20/2025

 461.78Check Total:

Vendor: Serve and Protect Law, LLC Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False203412

10-00-000-585810-0000Facility Risk Assesment  5,500.00 08/20/2025

 5,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True178125

20-26-000-525500-68019074970 Port O Let Fees  1,205.00 08/20/2025

20-21-000-525500-12329140484 Port O Let Fees  255.00 08/20/2025

10-10-000-521600-00009140485 Port O Let Fees  135.00 08/20/2025

 1,595.00Check Total:

Vendor: SFC Chicagoland Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False199963

20-22-000-525500-23142622 Summer Camps  1,980.00 08/20/2025

20-22-000-525500-23142684 Summer Camps  4,290.00 08/20/2025

20-22-000-525500-23142715 Summer Camps  2,310.00 08/20/2025

20-22-000-525500-23142747 Summer Camps  3,960.00 08/20/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 - 12:45 PM) Page 11
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-22-000-525500-23142748 Summer Camps  2,640.00 08/20/2025

20-22-000-525500-23142764 Summer Camps  3,300.00 08/20/2025

 18,480.00Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  100.39 08/20/2025

 100.39Check Total:

Vendor: Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False178570

10-10-000-530600-00004852-9 Paint  47.45 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530600-00004930-3 Paint  90.40 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530600-00008433-5 Paint  33.91 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530600-00009036-5 Paint  227.25 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530600-00009038-1 Paint  47.45 08/20/2025

10-10-000-530600-00009039-9 Paint  1.99 08/20/2025

20-30-100-535700-00009095-1 Paint  70.00 08/20/2025

 518.45Check Total:

Vendor: Signarama Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False179030

20-21-000-535500-11604131 Sponsor Panels  1,400.00 08/20/2025

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Site Design Group, Ltd. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: True202862

94-90-830-575110-00009586-17 Professional Services  14,162.00 08/20/2025

 14,162.00Check Total:

Vendor: Madeline Sopiarz Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: True203416

20-24-000-535500-4626Reimbursement Supplies  15.96 08/20/2025

 15.96Check Total:

Vendor: Sportdecals Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False199652

20-21-000-535500-116137005 Helmet Decals  1,345.12 08/20/2025

 1,345.12Check Total:
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Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True182050

20-30-200-521600-0000582786 Cylinder Repairs  115.00 08/20/2025

20-30-100-541300-0000582838 Door Repairs  1,494.70 08/20/2025

20-30-200-521600-0000582989 Door Repairs  112.00 08/20/2025

 1,721.70Check Total:

Vendor: Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False203194

10-10-000-530220-0000171401511 Fan Rental  1,166.25 08/20/2025

 1,166.25Check Total:

Vendor: Sunrise Electric Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False203265

20-30-200-550300-00009402732.001 Wire  21.20 08/20/2025

 21.20Check Total:

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-521600-000071081648 CO2  586.38 08/20/2025

20-30-500-521600-000071081731 CO2  219.14 08/20/2025

 805.52Check Total:

Vendor: The Beer Cellar, LLC Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False200649

20-26-000-535500-6809July Event Supplies  617.82 08/20/2025

 617.82Check Total:

Vendor: The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True128351

85-30-100-541300-000007232578 Leg Press  6,495.00 08/20/2025

20-30-100-530102-000058241 Fitness Repairs  200.00 08/20/2025

20-30-100-530102-000058271 Fitness Repairs  263.50 08/20/2025

 6,958.50Check Total:

Vendor: The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: True200061

20-21-000-535500-116111162 Jerseys  4,347.00 08/20/2025

20-21-000-535500-116111250 Jerseys  3,360.00 08/20/2025

20-21-000-535500-116111251 Footballs  672.00 08/20/2025
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 8,379.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: True199807

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 7/2025 Mileage  64.40 08/20/2025

 64.40Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000406 Grapic Design  450.00 08/20/2025

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: Tressler LLP Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: True185260

10-00-000-521100-0000513267 Professional Services  658.00 08/20/2025

 658.00Check Total:

Vendor: US Martial Arts Academy Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True203315

20-21-000-525500-1275Summer Classes  2,282.25 08/20/2025

 2,282.25Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False202015

20-30-100-521600-00006229 False Alarms  850.00 08/20/2025

 850.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-00-000-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  55.37 08/20/2025

20-00-000-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  157.50 08/20/2025

20-30-450-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  175.30 08/20/2025

10-00-000-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  141.57 08/20/2025

20-30-400-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  602.49 08/20/2025

20-00-000-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  3,617.65 08/20/2025

20-30-100-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  855.49 08/20/2025

20-30-300-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  602.49 08/20/2025

20-30-350-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  602.48 08/20/2025

20-30-500-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  5,303.96 08/20/2025

20-30-200-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  193.05 08/20/2025
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20-00-000-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  4,922.46 08/20/2025

20-30-150-570400-00006/16-7/13/2025 Water  402.51 08/20/2025

 17,632.32Check Total:

Vendor: Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: True199264

20-30-100-530300-00005970587 Supplies  352.78 08/20/2025

 352.78Check Total:

Vendor: Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: True199040

20-22-000-525500-23621350 Summer Classes  1,395.10 08/20/2025

 1,395.10Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False202232

20-30-300-521300-0000July 2025 Scavenger  154.00 08/20/2025

20-30-200-521300-0000July 2025 Scavenger  205.22 08/20/2025

20-30-500-521300-0000July 2025 Scavenger  530.00 08/20/2025

20-30-150-521300-0000July 2025 Scavenger  447.00 08/20/2025

20-30-450-521300-0000July 2025 Scavenger  310.00 08/20/2025

10-00-000-521300-0000July 2025 Scavenger  1,443.57 08/20/2025

20-30-100-521300-0000July 2025 Scavenger  617.00 08/20/2025

 3,706.79Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 286,645.28

 87
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Vendor: Paige Anderson Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False203409

20-21-000-525500-1145Dance Camp Instruction  800.00 08/14/2025

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Bledsoe Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202788

20-21-000-525500-1146Cross Country Camp Instruction  745.65 08/14/2025

 745.65Check Total:

Vendor: Christopher Desmond Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False203410

20-21-000-525500-1145Baseball Camp Instruction  378.00 08/14/2025

 378.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anna Diab Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False203408

20-21-000-525500-1145Gymnastics Camp Instruction  600.00 08/14/2025

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Olivia Faron Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False203411

20-21-000-525500-1145Dance Camp Instruction  1,196.46 08/14/2025

 1,196.46Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-League Fees  600.00 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki HTGsports-Tournament Sanctioning  800.00 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Amazon-Nets  621.98 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fees  200.00 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.64 08/14/2025
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20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Clued In-Field Trips  1,320.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Fox Bowl-Field Trips  280.50 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Amazon-First Aid  65.34 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Supplies  71.20 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Einstein-Staff Refreshments  38.58 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Cosley-Field Trip  147.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Amazon-Supplies  14.99 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Enchanted Castle-Field Trips  1,169.55 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Little Caesars-Field Trips  156.90 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Jewel-Staff Refreshments  151.39 08/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  71.96 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Jewel-Staff Refreshments  203.45 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Studio Movie-Field Trips  281.60 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Barone's-Field Trips  1,193.20 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Amazon-Supplies  33.98 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Science & Industry-Field Trip  1,528.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Little Caesars-Camp Pizza  126.33 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Dunkin-Staff Refreshments  29.98 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Andy's-Field Trips  674.41 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Little Caesars-Field Trip  206.17 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Cantigny-Bus Parking  100.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Einsteins-Staff Refreshments  35.01 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Clued In-Field Trip  440.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Canes-Field Trips  188.84 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Supplies  28.40 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Supplies  5.99 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Brookfield-Bus Parking  50.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Camp Supplies  26.98 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Silent Disco Paypal-Event Entertainment  864.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Supplies  14.13 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Dunkin-Staff Refreshments  29.04 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Supplies  19.57 08/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie McDonalds-Field Trip  65.08 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Staff Gifts  132.34 08/14/2025
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20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Paradise Bay-Field Trip  240.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Jewel-Camp Supplies  338.41 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Supplies  93.66 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Supplies  65.34 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz NFHS-Rulebooks  78.17 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  62.00 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Chat GPT-Subscription  20.00 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Chat GPT-Subscription  20.00 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz Amazon-Supplies  618.24 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  26.00 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1172Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  38.50 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  38.49 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1233Babicz Skillshark-Software  1,478.00 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz Amazon-Supplies  63.59 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz Amazon-Supplies  711.22 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz Epic Sports-Supplies  773.70 08/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  55.00 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz Amazon-Supplies  380.40 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  260.39 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2025  315.29 08/14/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  150.33 08/14/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2025  53.66 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  1,454.99 08/14/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  56.37 08/14/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  63.00 08/14/2025

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 08/14/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2025  73.02 08/14/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  237.57 08/14/2025

20-30-450-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  1.06 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2025  53.66 08/14/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2025  53.66 08/14/2025

10-00-000-521150-0000Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  165.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4626Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2025  53.66 08/14/2025

10-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Dell-PC Replacement  1,249.99 08/14/2025
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20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  347.63 08/14/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  348.18 08/14/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  16.11 08/14/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.79 08/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  212.51 08/14/2025

10-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  535.80 08/14/2025

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  112.84 08/14/2025

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  181.99 08/14/2025

10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  1,454.99 08/14/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 08/14/2025

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  181.83 08/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  64.92 08/14/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2025  78.16 08/14/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  217.77 08/14/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2025  37.70 08/14/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  252.44 08/14/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  247.20 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530910-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  71.90 08/14/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 08/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  237.01 08/14/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  217.77 08/14/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  1,086.93 08/14/2025

20-00-000-540550-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  455.28 08/14/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  168.00 08/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  291.00 08/14/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  237.12 08/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani ChatGPT-Subscription  20.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2025  107.32 08/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  39.96 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.64 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Flowers.com-Sympathy Flowers  70.18 08/14/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Dikker Easy Ice-Machine Rental  195.00 08/14/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  15.99 08/14/2025
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20-30-100-535500-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  28.48 08/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Guttmann Amazon-Nature Camp  8.99 08/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Guttmann Michaels-Nature Camp  36.95 08/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Guttmann Walmart-Nature Camp  85.28 08/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Guttmann Walmart-Nature Camp  24.48 08/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Amazon-Program Supplies  512.18 08/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  17.98 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  111.98 08/14/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Jewel-Staff Meeting  279.53 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Apple-Music  91.74 08/14/2025

20-26-000-525500-6809Lim Happy Lobster-Staff Food  47.83 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Lim Meijer-Event Supplies  167.11 08/14/2025

20-30-450-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  272.90 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Lim Amazon-Event Supplies  169.44 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1241Lim Amazon-Supplies  518.36 08/14/2025

20-00-000-541250-0000Lim Amazon-Equipment  2,021.56 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530402-0000Lim Amazon-Pool Supplies  735.02 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Lim Pilot-Event Supplies  91.58 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Lim Dunkin-Staff Meeting  42.11 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Lim Dunkin-Event Supplies  24.16 08/14/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim VRBO-Conference  616.22 08/14/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Walgreens-Sunshine Club  29.55 08/14/2025

20-26-000-525500-6809Lim Cookies W/Flavor-Staff Food  38.00 08/14/2025

20-30-300-530345-0000Lim Amazon-Equipment  67.98 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  50.72 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Lim Jewel-Supplies  6.37 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  71.42 08/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  278.42 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Lim Trader Joes-Staff Meeting  36.00 08/14/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Southwest-Conference  437.96 08/14/2025

20-26-000-525500-6809Lim Culinary Gangster-Staff Food  11.68 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530320-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  18.69 08/14/2025

20-30-300-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  36.00 08/14/2025

20-26-000-525500-6809Lim Jewel-Event Supplies  42.83 08/14/2025
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20-00-000-585250-0000MacDonald Stride-SPRA Event  90.00 08/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6809MacDonald Raising Canes-Staff Food  273.29 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631MacDonald GEPD-Staff Appreciation  80.00 08/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000MacDonald Stride-SPRA Event  20.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4598MacDonald Red Cross-Program Supplies  408.53 08/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  81.48 08/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6809MacDonald Jewel-Event Supplies  84.21 08/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801MacDonald Heavenly Hot Dogs-Staff Food  9.00 08/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6809MacDonald Jewel-Event Supplies  312.72 08/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000MacDonald Stride-SPRA Event  60.00 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625MacDonald Jewel-Staff Supplies  60.43 08/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6809MacDonald Jewel-Event Supplies  74.75 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  21.64 08/14/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Amazon-Supplies  119.98 08/14/2025

10-10-000-550600-0000Norman Amazon-Supplies  63.17 08/14/2025

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman Rosati's-Staff Meeting  198.66 08/14/2025

10-10-000-550850-0000Norman Amazon-Supplies  47.98 08/14/2025

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman ILCA-Seminar  115.00 08/14/2025

10-10-000-530250-0000Norman Amazon-Uniforms  87.97 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Okray Identity Graphics-Business Cards  54.00 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Okray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  134.54 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  26.59 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Identity Graphics-Business Cards  123.13 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  234.60 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Adobe-Creative Cloud  779.88 08/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray IPRA-Seminar  200.00 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Okray Identity Graphics-Business Cards  54.00 08/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Rowland Amazon-Supplies  143.40 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Easy Ice-Concessions  104.92 08/14/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Jewel-Event Supplies  10.48 08/14/2025
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20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  222.54 08/14/2025

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko SGD-Equipment  70.43 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Amazon-Concessions  112.06 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Google-Membership  19.99 08/14/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Dunkin-Event Supplies  54.85 08/14/2025

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  14.01 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  59.15 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  37.82 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530320-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  28.76 08/14/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Little Caesars-Event Supplies  104.00 08/14/2025

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  37.45 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530320-0000Semetko Amazon-Gloves  39.99 08/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  10.06 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  423.98 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530320-0000Semetko Amazon-Safety Supplies  890.35 08/14/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  7.45 08/14/2025

20-30-500-530910-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  359.56 08/14/2025

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko SGD-Equipment  252.88 08/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek Amazon-Event Supplies  84.02 08/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Speck Sam's-Staff Meeting  379.62 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Sherwin-Paint Samples  66.54 08/14/2025

20-22-000-525500-2350Speck Lombardi-Summer Classes  327.60 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Speck Andy's-Field Trip  75.55 08/14/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Speck Jewel-Event Supplies  20.76 08/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6809Speck Sam's-Event Supplies  173.92 08/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Speck Jewel-Staff Meeting  5.99 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4612Speck Amazon-Supplies  22.97 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4626Speck Amazon-Supplies  97.36 08/14/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Speck Jewel-Staff Thank You  43.85 08/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4451Speck Amazon-Supplies  36.97 08/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6809Thomas Toasty Cheese-Staff Dinner  71.36 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530320-0000Thomas Amazon-Ice Packs  99.75 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Amazon-Towels  169.10 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Jimmy Johns-Parties  103.23 08/14/2025
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20-30-100-540700-0000Thomas Amazon-Ink  86.89 08/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Thomas IPRA-Membership  265.00 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Amazon-Party Supplies  56.48 08/14/2025

20-30-100-541300-0000Thomas Amazon-Nets  232.00 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Thomas Jewel-Event Supplies  55.48 08/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Thomas Petes-Staff Meeting  68.63 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Thomas Sam's-Event Supplies  586.21 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  1,178.17 08/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  268.39 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  42.38 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Thomas Pie Life-Staff Food  72.00 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Adobe-Subscription  21.64 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  907.75 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Amazon-Towels  331.53 08/14/2025

20-30-100-535700-0000Thomas Color Blaze-Run Paint  2,893.15 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  67.79 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Thomas Dunkin-Staff Food  109.62 08/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6809Thomas Culinary Gangster-Staff Dinner  17.47 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  123.64 08/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Camp Supplies  704.22 08/14/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  296.00 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes Lyft-Conference  39.27 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes United-Conference  40.00 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes Hilton-Conference  303.51 08/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Thommes FastRedaction-FOIA Video  50.00 08/14/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Tribune-Subscription  1.00 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes The Grove-Conference  25.05 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes River-Conference  22.39 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes SQ Taxi-Conference  21.07 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes Burger Social-Meeting  56.55 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes United-Conference  40.00 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes Lyft-Conference  41.99 08/14/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes Hilton-Conference  35.77 08/14/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Daily Herald-Subscription  19.00 08/14/2025
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20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Amazon-First Aid Supplies  135.80 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1113Tripp Sam's-Tournament  67.65 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1161Tripp Amazon-First Aid Supplies  339.50 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1232Tripp Amazon-First Aid Supplies  169.75 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1241Tripp Amazon-First Aid Supplies  127.31 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1113Tripp Dunkin-Tournament  24.06 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1112Tripp Amazon-Supplies  45.99 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1120Tripp Amazon-First Aid Supplies  636.56 08/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1141Tripp Amazon-First Aid Supplies  288.58 08/14/2025

94-90-873-575110-0000Troia Tractor Supply-ADA Garden Beds  1,225.73 08/14/2025

10-00-000-540550-0000Troia Photoshop-Subscription  129.77 08/14/2025

10-00-000-540550-0000Troia DLT-Annual Subscription  505.88 08/14/2025

 58,770.24Check Total:

Vendor: Lombard Junior Football League Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False202864

20-21-000-525500-1161Team Registrations  300.00 08/14/2025

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cynthia McManus Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True203072

20-21-000-525500-1146Cross Country Camp Instruction  865.20 08/14/2025

 865.20Check Total:

Vendor: John Seagraves Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True203370

20-21-000-525500-1145Baseball Camp Instruction  162.00 08/14/2025

 162.00Check Total:

Vendor: Filomena Troianiello Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True201978

20-21-000-525500-1145Dance Camp Instruction  129.78 08/14/2025

 129.78Check Total:

Vendor: Kaitlin Valdick Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True203193

20-21-000-525500-1145Dance Camp Instruction  2,160.00 08/14/2025

 2,160.00Check Total:
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Vendor: Lee Wood Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False202315

20-21-000-525500-1146Gymnastics Camp Instruction  999.00 08/14/2025

 999.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 67,106.33

 12
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Printed: 08/06/2025 - 12:50PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.08.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Action Fence Contractors,Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202077

94-90-805-575110-000036740 Field Fencing  35,600.00 08/07/2025

 35,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False104993

20-30-500-530600-0000Various Chlorine  12,952.40 08/07/2025

 12,952.40Check Total:

Vendor: Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False105167

20-30-450-521600-0000106247311 RPZ Testing  419.80 08/07/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000106247426 RPZ Testing  419.80 08/07/2025

20-30-200-521600-0000106247869 RPZ Testing  104.95 08/07/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000106248541 RPZ Testing  314.85 08/07/2025

20-30-300-530300-0000106248936 RPZ Testing  839.60 08/07/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000106249298 RPZ Testing  314.85 08/07/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000106266792 RPZ Testing  314.85 08/07/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000106416932 RPZ Testing  314.85 08/07/2025

 3,043.55Check Total:

Vendor: Auto Wares-Bumper to Bumper Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False203196

10-10-000-530340-0000Repairs  108.27 08/07/2025

 108.27Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Biede Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True202582

20-21-000-525500-1146Soccer Camp Instruction  1,200.00 08/07/2025
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 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Stepahnie Brezwyn Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False201992

20-21-000-525500-1145Flag Football Camp Instruction  811.07 08/07/2025

 811.07Check Total:

Vendor: Central Pro Supply Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False113456

10-10-000-521315-000047603573 Repairs  517.57 08/07/2025

 517.57Check Total:

Vendor: Arinnna Coffman Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False202663

20-30-500-530907-0000Event Entertainment  300.00 08/07/2025

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00006/19-7/15/2025 Electric  591.94 08/07/2025

 591.94Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False115370

20-21-000-535500-11306442372 Field Paint  318.00 08/07/2025

 318.00Check Total:

Vendor: Convergint Technologies LLC Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True203394

20-30-100-521600-000073840 Monitoring 8/1-10/31/2025  96.12 08/07/2025

 96.12Check Total:

Vendor: Dominion Lighting, Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False203401

10-10-000-521600-0000Maryknoll EV Charger  1,590.00 08/07/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Sunset EV Charger  1,590.00 08/07/2025

 3,180.00Check Total:

Vendor: Neil Eckman Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False203406

20-21-000-525500-1145Golf Camp Instruction  237.93 08/07/2025
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 237.93Check Total:

Vendor: Evolution SC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False200651

20-21-000-525500-1127Tournament Fees  3,151.59 08/07/2025

 3,151.59Check Total:

Vendor: William Fajkus Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False202761

20-21-000-525500-1146Soccer Camp Instruction  960.00 08/07/2025

 960.00Check Total:

Vendor: Mike Filipiak Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False202791

20-21-000-525500-1146Soccer Camp Instruction  200.00 08/07/2025

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False198980

20-24-000-525500-4625174279 Field Trip  1,046.00 08/07/2025

 1,046.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jack Fischer Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True202548

20-21-000-525500-1146Volleyball Camp Instruction  812.50 08/07/2025

 812.50Check Total:

Vendor: Kurt Frazier Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False201987

20-21-000-525500-1145Cross Country Camp Instruction  748.00 08/07/2025

20-21-000-525500-1145Track Camp Instruction  216.00 08/07/2025

 964.00Check Total:

Vendor: Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True129900

20-21-000-525500-1126Tournament Director  7,722.00 08/07/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Training/Summer Camps  23,210.00 08/07/2025

 30,932.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True132080

20-30-300-530095-000030-426709/8768 Concessions  451.65 08/07/2025
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20-30-500-530095-000030-428514/769 Concessions  3,217.05 08/07/2025

 3,668.70Check Total:

Vendor: Chad Grant Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False201963

20-21-000-525500-1146Boys VB Camp Instruction  1,192.75 08/07/2025

20-21-000-525500-1146Girls VB Camp Instruction  3,578.25 08/07/2025

 4,771.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kelly Hass Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False201947

20-21-000-525500-1145Cross Country Camp Instruction  432.60 08/07/2025

 432.60Check Total:

Vendor: Paul Hass Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False201969

20-21-000-525500-1145Cross Country Camp Instruction  1,360.00 08/07/2025

20-21-000-525500-1145Track Camp Instruction  190.84 08/07/2025

 1,550.84Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Hines Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True202576

20-21-000-525500-1146Volleyball Camp Instruction  810.00 08/07/2025

 810.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True202326

94-91-873-575110-000035314 Professional Services  1,900.00 08/07/2025

 1,900.00Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Youth Soccer Association Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False199220

20-21-000-525500-1127League Fees  5,100.00 08/07/2025

 5,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: IPDGC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False199338

20-30-100-530400-0000Membership Dues  40.00 08/07/2025

 40.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True123355
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10-00-000-585810-0000Various CPR Traning  245.00 08/07/2025

 245.00Check Total:

Vendor: Flavio Kola Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False202883

20-21-000-525500-1146Volleyball Camp Instruction  300.00 08/07/2025

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Amelia Lake Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False202503

20-21-000-525500-1146Volleyball Camp Instruction  160.00 08/07/2025

 160.00Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False151470

10-10-000-550600-000079699 Mulch  568.00 08/07/2025

 568.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lavin Companies, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True202887

94-90-000-575110-0000Playground Mulch  18,000.00 08/07/2025

 18,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Eric Lowrie Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False203393

20-21-000-525500-1145Baseball Camp Instruction  234.00 08/07/2025

 234.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anesa Maloku Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False203377

20-21-000-525500-1146Tennis Camp Instruction  150.00 08/07/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Peter Mastandrea Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False200377

20-21-000-525500-1145Flag Football Camp Instruction  562.38 08/07/2025

 562.38Check Total:

Vendor: Stephen Matz Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True203388

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Cell Phone 3/25-6/2025  150.00 08/07/2025
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 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-521370-000057444 Restoration Supplies  121.80 08/07/2025

10-10-000-521370-000057854 Restoration Supplies  71.69 08/07/2025

 193.49Check Total:

Vendor: Kyle Nugent Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False201988

20-21-000-525500-1145Cross Country Camp Instruction  748.00 08/07/2025

20-21-000-525500-1145Track Camp Instruction  216.00 08/07/2025

 964.00Check Total:

Vendor: Packey Webb Ford Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False168763

10-10-000-530340-0000175333 Seat Belt #430  65.38 08/07/2025

10-10-000-530340-0000175462 Camera #425  386.06 08/07/2025

 451.44Check Total:

Vendor: Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False200150

10-00-000-521150-0000343429 Legal Publication  138.00 08/07/2025

 138.00Check Total:

Vendor: Palatine Celtics Soccer Club Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False199053

20-21-000-525500-1127Tournament Fees  2,335.00 08/07/2025

 2,335.00Check Total:

Vendor: Brittany Palmer Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False202277

20-21-000-525500-1146Volleyball Camp Instruction  375.00 08/07/2025

 375.00Check Total:

Vendor: Perfect Show Production Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False203407

20-30-500-530907-0000Event Entertainment  300.00 08/07/2025

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Pitney Bowes Reserve Account Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False199468
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20-00-000-521800-0000Replenish Meter  2,500.00 08/07/2025

10-00-000-521800-0000Replenish Meter  1,000.00 08/07/2025

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Playmetrics, LLC Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True202854

20-21-000-525500-1127007963 Software Service Fee  8,820.00 08/07/2025

 8,820.00Check Total:

Vendor: Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: True199420

20-21-000-525500-12851055 Summer Classes  1,400.00 08/07/2025

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chris Rehfield Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True203206

20-21-000-525500-1145Golf Camp Instruction  1,598.28 08/07/2025

 1,598.28Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True200491

10-00-000-521400-00002025-QB-096 IT Maintenance August 2025  1,890.00 08/07/2025

20-00-000-521400-00002025-QB-096 IT Maintenance August 2025  1,890.00 08/07/2025

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sam's Club MC/SYNCB Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False202881

20-30-500-530401-0000Supplies  449.09 08/07/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Special Event Supplies  307.13 08/07/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Concessions  3,810.52 08/07/2025

20-30-300-530095-0000Concessions  273.08 08/07/2025

 4,839.82Check Total:

Vendor: Schaumburg Athletic Association Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False199062

20-21-000-525500-1127Tournament Fees  1,300.00 08/07/2025

 1,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jon Schweighardt Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False201953

20-21-000-525500-1145Flag Football Camp Instruction  519.12 08/07/2025
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 519.12Check Total:

Vendor: Shane Smith Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True203369

20-21-000-525500-1146Volleyball Camp Instruction  160.00 08/07/2025

 160.00Check Total:

Vendor: Mark Staron Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False202306

20-21-000-525500-1145Cross Country Camp Instruction  1,292.00 08/07/2025

 1,292.00Check Total:

Vendor: STC Lightning Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False203405

20-21-000-525500-111212U Tournament Fees  350.00 08/07/2025

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-530600-0000CO2  432.76 08/07/2025

 432.76Check Total:

Vendor: The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False137161

20-30-400-530900-0000Splashpad Repairs  18.08 08/07/2025

 18.08Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000405 Graphic Design  525.00 08/07/2025

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False200675

94-90-830-575110-0000Permit Permit Fee  8,500.00 08/07/2025

 8,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Virco Inc. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False203402

94-90-875-575180-00001650464 Preschool Chairs  14,413.58 08/07/2025

 14,413.58Check Total:
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Vendor: Wheaton Mulch, Inc. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False203404

10-10-000-550600-000025-2794 Mulch  266.00 08/07/2025

 266.00Check Total:

Vendor: Wight Construction Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True199401

94-91-805-575180-000018 Final Payment  5,410.00 08/07/2025

 5,410.00Check Total:

Vendor: Derek Winkelmann Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True202590

20-21-000-525500-1145Volleyball Camp Instruction  735.42 08/07/2025

 735.42Check Total:

Vendor: Johnny Winkler Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False202000

20-21-000-525500-1145Volleyball Camp Instruction  1,211.28 08/07/2025

 1,211.28Check Total:

Vendor: Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False199310

94-90-875-575180-00002025.0913.0 Inspection/Water Testing  8,300.00 08/07/2025

 8,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Phillip Yudys Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False202293

20-21-000-525500-1146Golf Camp Instruction  715.65 08/07/2025

 715.65Check Total:

Vendor: Benjamin Zima Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: True202533

20-21-000-525500-1146Volleyball Camp Instruction  1,008.00 08/07/2025

 1,008.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 209,517.38

 67
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Vendor: AALCO Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False100144

20-30-100-530210-000054804 Hoop Repairs  75.00 07/30/2025

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True200222

10-10-000-521370-0000214538 Signs  206.00 07/30/2025

 206.00Check Total:

Vendor: John Aister Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False202272

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  1,000.00 07/30/2025

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-200-521300-000080191201/02 Pest Control  202.63 07/30/2025

 202.63Check Total:

Vendor: Joseph Baginski Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True203204

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  2,000.00 07/30/2025

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jonathan Bergin Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True202068

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  750.00 07/30/2025

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-237007182025 Summer Classes  5,250.00 07/30/2025
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 5,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: Ronald Brock Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False202284

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  1,600.00 07/30/2025

 1,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Simon Burke Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True202760

20-21-000-525500-1145Soccer Camp Instruction  778.50 07/30/2025

 778.50Check Total:

Vendor: Justin Carlson Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True203359

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  550.00 07/30/2025

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jerry Considine Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False201979

20-21-000-525500-1145Lacrosse Camp Instruction  1,717.56 07/30/2025

 1,717.56Check Total:

Vendor: Convergint Technologies LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True203394

20-30-100-521600-000073453 Alarm Repairs  827.64 07/30/2025

20-30-100-521600-000073523 Alarm Repairs  1,377.50 07/30/2025

 2,205.14Check Total:

Vendor: Ryan Crissey Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False202265

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  2,204.75 07/30/2025

 2,204.75Check Total:

Vendor: Dominic D'Ambra Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False203391

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  500.00 07/30/2025

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Brandon Daniel Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True201973

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  900.00 07/30/2025

20-21-000-525500-1145Lacrosse Camp Instruction  194.67 07/30/2025
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 1,094.67Check Total:

Vendor: Peter Dixon Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True202556

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  800.00 07/30/2025

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anna Doten Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False202502

20-21-000-525500-1145Lacrosse Camp Instruction  811.13 07/30/2025

 811.13Check Total:

Vendor: Patrick Durr Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False202285

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  900.00 07/30/2025

 900.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marco Eufrasio Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True202268

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  800.00 07/30/2025

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: William Eufrasio Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False202069

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  1,100.00 07/30/2025

 1,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rachael Gage Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False203304

20-22-000-525500-23111046 Summer Classes  1,805.50 07/30/2025

 1,805.50Check Total:

Vendor: Michelle Gatz Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False201965

20-21-000-525500-1145Badminton Camp Instruction  858.78 07/30/2025

 858.78Check Total:

Vendor: Mateo Guzman Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True203371

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  720.00 07/30/2025

 720.00Check Total:
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Vendor: Halogen Supply Company Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False199603

20-30-500-530600-0000Various Supplies  3,613.23 07/30/2025

 3,613.23Check Total:

Vendor: Cade Hardtke Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True202527

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  450.00 07/30/2025

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sheldon Harris Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False201975

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  1,200.00 07/30/2025

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kelly Hass Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False201947

20-21-000-525500-1145Track Camp Instruction  675.00 07/30/2025

 675.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Hearn Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True203171

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  750.00 07/30/2025

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: Richard Heckman Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False201984

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  1,400.00 07/30/2025

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chad Hetlet Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False201983

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  2,250.00 07/30/2025

 2,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hinsdale Nurseries Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False199621

94-90-000-575170-00001856668 Commemorative Trees  566.00 07/30/2025

 566.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Hofland Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False201985

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  1,200.00 07/30/2025
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 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Famous Hulbert Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True202477

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  1,400.00 07/30/2025

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Mariia Iurchenko Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False203397

20-21-000-525500-1145Volleyball Camp Instruction  81.00 07/30/2025

 81.00Check Total:

Vendor: Darien Kaufmann Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True203141

20-21-000-525500-1145Lacrosse Camp Instruction  648.90 07/30/2025

 648.90Check Total:

Vendor: KDRE Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True202295

20-30-500-530095-0000588 Concessions  6,440.00 07/30/2025

20-30-300-530095-0000588 Concessions  1,540.00 07/30/2025

 7,980.00Check Total:

Vendor: Joseph Kish Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True202555

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  1,000.00 07/30/2025

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Carl Landi Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True203186

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  1,400.00 07/30/2025

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Langhurst Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False202874

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  500.00 07/30/2025

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Moira Manas Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True203089

20-21-000-525500-1145Badminton Camp Instruction  324.00 07/30/2025
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 324.00Check Total:

Vendor: Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True154610

20-30-300-521600-00008662 Special Use Permits  350.00 07/30/2025

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: Andrew Markovic Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False201961

20-21-000-525500-1145Soccer Camp Instruction  519.00 07/30/2025

 519.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jack McCluskey Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False202843

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  756.00 07/30/2025

 756.00Check Total:

Vendor: Patrick McCluskey Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False201998

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  900.00 07/30/2025

 900.00Check Total:

Vendor: John McGurk Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True202475

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  900.00 07/30/2025

 900.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jason Mead Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True202795

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  500.00 07/30/2025

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Groundcovers LLC. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False157018

10-10-000-521370-0000812577 Restoration Plugs  120.77 07/30/2025

 120.77Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False202644

20-30-500-521600-0000MC0000145441 Contract 7/1-12/31/2025  3,474.00 07/30/2025

 3,474.00Check Total:
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Vendor: Ted Monken Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True202269

20-21-000-525500-1146Football Camp Instruction  1,200.00 07/30/2025

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False161208

94-90-000-575170-00001e0558f9 Pruner  712.49 07/30/2025

 712.49Check Total:

Vendor: Cindy O'Leary Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True202444

20-21-000-525500-1113Assignor Fees  1,146.00 07/09/2025

20-21-000-525500-1113Assignor Fees  36.00 07/09/2025

20-21-000-525500-1112Assignor Fees  165.00 07/09/2025

 1,347.00Check Total:

Vendor: Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False200150

10-00-000-521150-0000341982 Legal Publication  34.50 07/30/2025

 34.50Check Total:

Vendor: Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True200149

20-30-300-521630-000069567 Camera Repairs  326.00 07/30/2025

 326.00Check Total:

Vendor: Perma-Seal Basement Systems Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False203152

94-90-875-575180-0000SA-1395734 Deposit Sidewalk Repairs  2,094.31 07/30/2025

 2,094.31Check Total:

Vendor: Alexander Pihlstrom Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True203142

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  2,000.00 07/30/2025

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hailey Ravenscraft Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False203380

20-21-000-525500-1145Soccer Camp Instruction  778.50 07/30/2025

 778.50Check Total:

Vendor: John Sigmund Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False201956
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20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  1,200.00 07/30/2025

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Site Design Group, Ltd. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True202862

94-90-830-575110-00009586-16 Professional Services  7,368.00 07/30/2025

 7,368.00Check Total:

Vendor: Adam Smith Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False202283

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  3,570.00 07/30/2025

 3,570.00Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True201768

20-30-100-570300-0000274384 District Phone Service 8/2025  406.75 07/30/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000274384 District Phone Service 8/2025  108.61 07/30/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000274384 District Phone Service 8/2025  664.50 07/30/2025

20-30-500-570300-0000274384 District Phone Service 8/2025  57.48 07/30/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000274384 District Phone Service 8/2025  664.50 07/30/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000274384 District Phone Service 8/2025  19.29 07/30/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000274384 District Phone Service 8/2025  137.20 07/30/2025

 2,058.33Check Total:

Vendor: Swank Motion Pictures Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False182470

20-26-000-525500-68014019387 Movie in the Park  495.00 07/30/2025

 495.00Check Total:

Vendor: Adam Szyszko Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False201960

20-21-000-525500-1145Soccer Camp Instruction  720.00 07/30/2025

 720.00Check Total:

Vendor: TK Elevator Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False184207

20-30-100-521600-00006000813534 Annual Inspection  550.00 07/30/2025

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False183005
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20-22-000-525500-23112051/52 Summer Classes  6,360.00 07/30/2025

 6,360.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False202015

20-30-300-521600-00006201 False Alarm  50.00 07/30/2025

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dikiria Washington Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True203069

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  2,000.00 07/30/2025

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Philip Wicyk Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False201950

20-21-000-525500-1145Soccer Camp Instruction  519.00 07/30/2025

 519.00Check Total:

Vendor: Brenen Wilson Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True203052

20-21-000-525500-1145Football Camp Instruction  900.00 07/30/2025

 900.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 95,170.69

 68
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Vendor: Axiom Construction Services Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False203395

94-90-830-575110-0000A20250037 Asbestos Inspection  3,250.00 07/23/2025

 3,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False119690

20-00-000-570400-00003/28-5/28/2025 Water  274.77 07/23/2025

 274.77Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00006/12-7/15/2025 Gas  74.93 07/23/2025

 74.93Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 3,599.70

 3
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Vendor: 1-800 Tshirts Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False203209

20-21-000-535500-1182289066/362 Tennis Shirts/Hats  1,330.00 07/22/2025

 1,330.00Check Total:

Vendor: 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False200054

20-24-000-525500-46251386 End of Summer Entertainment  640.00 07/22/2025

 640.00Check Total:

Vendor: Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False101047

10-10-000-530210-0000112704 Trailer Connector  52.49 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530210-0000112827 Safety Chains/Hitch Assembly  219.55 07/22/2025

 272.04Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-30-100-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  21,055.94 07/22/2025

20-30-450-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  2,570.70 07/22/2025

20-00-000-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  92.08 07/22/2025

20-30-350-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  197.12 07/22/2025

20-30-500-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  6,974.60 07/22/2025

20-30-150-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  215.31 07/22/2025

20-30-300-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  1,758.15 07/22/2025

10-00-000-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  92.27 07/22/2025

20-00-000-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  138.29 07/22/2025

20-00-000-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  828.36 07/22/2025

10-00-000-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  941.61 07/22/2025

10-00-000-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  221.61 07/22/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/22/2025 -  8:50 AM) Page 1

46



Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-200-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  3,830.54 07/22/2025

20-00-000-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  27.15 07/22/2025

10-00-000-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  437.13 07/22/2025

20-30-350-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  993.72 07/22/2025

20-00-000-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  970.16 07/22/2025

 41,344.74Check Total:

Vendor: Agile Sports Technologies Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False101625

20-21-000-525500-1161H00138017 Subscription  160.96 07/22/2025

 160.96Check Total:

Vendor: Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False103965

10-00-000-521100-0000112408 June 2025 Attorney Fees  2,636.25 07/22/2025

 2,636.25Check Total:

Vendor: Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False104993

20-30-500-530600-0000154705/732 Chlorine  3,832.79 07/22/2025

 3,832.79Check Total:

Vendor: Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False105167

20-30-100-521600-0000107077026 RPZ Repairs  2,460.00 07/22/2025

 2,460.00Check Total:

Vendor: Mya Austin Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True202827

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  120.00 07/22/2025

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True108315

10-10-000-530210-0000P83991824 Battery  87.71 07/22/2025

 87.71Check Total:

Vendor: Lauren Busch Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False202252

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  2,016.00 07/22/2025
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 2,016.00Check Total:

Vendor: Carlson Paint & Glass Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False198956

10-10-000-550300-0000G172618 Glass Repair  282.82 07/22/2025

 282.82Check Total:

Vendor: Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True113050

10-10-000-530900-00002066 District Supplies  973.95 07/22/2025

 973.95Check Total:

Vendor: Center Ice of Dupage Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True113433

20-21-000-525500-1211Winter/Spring Classes  20,965.70 07/22/2025

 20,965.70Check Total:

Vendor: Cassidy Christensen Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False203362

20-21-000-525500-1146Softball Camp Instruction  519.12 07/22/2025

 519.12Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00006/11-6/19/2025 Electricity  144.50 07/22/2025

10-00-000-570100-00006/12-7/14/2025 Electricity  114.45 07/22/2025

 258.95Check Total:

Vendor: Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True199406

20-00-000-521400-000025071421 June 2025 Timekeeping Software  729.00 07/22/2025

10-00-000-521400-000025071421 June 2025 Timekeeping Software  729.00 07/22/2025

 1,458.00Check Total:

Vendor: Community Products LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True203392

94-90-875-575180-0000E8X99 Preschool Furniture  9,813.50 07/22/2025

94-90-875-575180-0000E9X50 Preschool Furniture  2,090.00 07/22/2025

 11,903.50Check Total:

Vendor: Convergint Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True203394
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20-30-100-521600-000073429 Alarm Repairs  477.50 07/22/2025

 477.50Check Total:

Vendor: Jessica Crowley Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True202557

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  1,050.00 07/22/2025

 1,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: Brandon Daniel Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True201973

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  1,400.00 07/22/2025

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Patricia De Lavergne Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True203351

20-21-000-525500-1145Cheerleading Camp Instruction  1,953.00 07/22/2025

 1,953.00Check Total:

Vendor: Don's World of Sports Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False199672

20-21-000-535500-114654647/46 Camp Shirts  755.75 07/22/2025

 755.75Check Total:

Vendor: Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False119687

20-22-000-525500-23101371 Summer Classes  854.00 07/22/2025

 854.00Check Total:

Vendor: Evangeline Dupuis Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True203364

20-21-000-525500-1146Softball Camp INstruction  180.00 07/22/2025

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: Luuk Dusek Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True202522

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  594.00 07/22/2025

 594.00Check Total:

Vendor: Team Illinois Lacrosse LLC East Avenue Lacrosse Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False202192

20-21-000-525500-1174Summer2025 Summer Camps  6,706.00 07/22/2025
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 6,706.00Check Total:

Vendor: Ryan Edwards Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False202251

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  1,376.00 07/22/2025

 1,376.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kristi Faulkner Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True201993

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  3,244.28 07/22/2025

 3,244.28Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False198979

20-30-150-541300-0000306632-1 Bathroom Repairs  716.00 07/22/2025

 716.00Check Total:

Vendor: First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False198980

20-24-000-525500-4625174275 Field Trip  921.50 07/22/2025

 921.50Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Fonda-Smith Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True202546

20-21-000-525500-1146Girls Football Camp Instruction  333.97 07/22/2025

20-21-000-525500-1146Softball Camp Instruction  2,099.24 07/22/2025

 2,433.21Check Total:

Vendor: Paige Foster-Simbulan Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False203373

20-21-000-525500-1146Softball Camp Instruction  180.00 07/22/2025

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True132080

20-30-500-530095-000030-427959 Concessions  1,097.60 07/22/2025

20-30-300-530095-000030-428214 Concessions  678.40 07/22/2025

20-30-500-530095-000030-428217 Concessions  1,310.35 07/22/2025

 3,086.35Check Total:

Vendor: Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True202326
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94-91-873-575110-000035332 Permit Assistance  3,217.25 07/22/2025

94-91-870-575110-000035333 Permit Assistance  787.50 07/22/2025

 4,004.75Check Total:

Vendor: Timothy Hoder Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False201948

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  560.00 07/22/2025

 560.00Check Total:

Vendor: Holy Cow Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False137180

20-21-000-535500-1112251053 Hats/Shirts  225.00 07/22/2025

 225.00Check Total:

Vendor: Imaging Essentials Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False202290

20-00-000-530100-0000109342 Plotter Ink  708.65 07/22/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000109357 Plotter Paper  244.85 07/22/2025

 953.50Check Total:

Vendor: Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True123355

20-30-500-521600-000020128754 Audit  1,400.00 07/22/2025

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Karen Judge Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False202072

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  1,015.00 07/22/2025

 1,015.00Check Total:

Vendor: Amelia Lake Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False202503

20-21-000-525500-1146Softball Camp Instruction  720.00 07/22/2025

 720.00Check Total:

Vendor: John Lastovich Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True203126

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  2,400.00 07/22/2025

 2,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True152045
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10-10-000-550300-0000Supplies  11.67 07/22/2025

10-10-000-550300-0000Supplies  15.26 07/22/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000Supplies  33.56 07/22/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000Supplies  58.45 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  3.58 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  36.56 07/22/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Supplies  43.14 07/22/2025

20-21-000-535500-1113Supplies  143.85 07/22/2025

20-30-200-550300-0000Supplies  57.53 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  5.77 07/22/2025

 409.37Check Total:

Vendor: Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: True154610

20-30-150-521205-00008661 Special Permit Fees  2,450.00 07/22/2025

 2,450.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-530300-000052895 Supplies  10.00 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-000054492 Supplies  43.86 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-000054707 Supplies  0.03 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-000055187 Supplies  65.17 07/22/2025

20-30-450-550300-000055423 Supplies  152.76 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-000055426 Supplies  35.99 07/22/2025

20-30-450-550300-000055495 Supplies  217.45 07/22/2025

20-30-450-550300-000055500 Supplies -217.45 07/22/2025

20-30-450-550300-000055501 Supplies  134.72 07/22/2025

10-10-000-550300-000055584 Supplies  308.50 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-000055621 Supplies -35.99 07/22/2025

20-30-200-530300-000055622 Supplies  15.98 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-000055628 Supplies  83.96 07/22/2025

10-10-000-550600-000055629 Supplies  156.40 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-000055636 Supplies -83.96 07/22/2025

10-10-000-550300-000055637 Supplies  56.59 07/22/2025

20-30-400-530900-000055829 Supplies  65.99 07/22/2025
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10-10-000-530300-000057004 Supplies  36.67 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-000057044 Supplies  78.94 07/22/2025

10-10-000-550300-000057161 Supplies  29.92 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-000057218 Supplies  61.03 07/22/2025

10-10-000-550200-000057508 Supplies  75.14 07/22/2025

20-30-150-530300-000057512 Supplies  24.95 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530300-000057552 Supplies  42.02 07/22/2025

10-10-000-550400-000057807 Supplies  42.95 07/22/2025

 1,401.62Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False202644

20-30-100-521600-0000112173206 Preventative Maintenance  500.00 07/22/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000MC0000145442 Maintenance 7/1-12/31/2025  1,098.00 07/22/2025

 1,598.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lucille Mohorovic Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False203372

20-21-000-525500-1146Softball Camp Instruction  180.00 07/22/2025

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lindsey Montgomery Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True203120

20-21-000-525500-1145Cheerleading Camp Instruction  2,030.70 07/22/2025

 2,030.70Check Total:

Vendor: Orville Myrie Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True202463

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  1,400.00 07/22/2025

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False198916

20-00-000-530213-0000304375 Plaque  114.24 07/22/2025

 114.24Check Total:

Vendor: Delaney Nelson Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True203365

20-21-000-525500-1146Softball Camp Instruction  180.00 07/22/2025
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 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: New School Logos LLC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False203381

20-21-000-535500-1145018 Camp Shirts  250.00 07/22/2025

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00006/17-7/17/2025 Gas  51.53 07/22/2025

 51.53Check Total:

Vendor: Ellison Noble Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: True203157

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  120.00 07/22/2025

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: Eric Nuss Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False202266

20-21-000-525500-1145Lacrosse Camp Instruction  524.81 07/22/2025

 524.81Check Total:

Vendor: Oakbrook Terrace Park District Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False200677

20-22-000-525500-2301103796 Theatre Rental  3,075.00 07/22/2025

 3,075.00Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False163300

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  110.71 07/22/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  110.71 07/22/2025

 221.42Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-123335270 Umpire Fees  246.00 07/22/2025

 246.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jason Opoka Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True201974

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  3,525.00 07/22/2025

20-21-000-525500-1141Biddy BB Camp Instruction  563.50 07/22/2025
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20-21-000-525500-1141Parent/Child Clinic Instruction  3,528.00 07/22/2025

 7,616.50Check Total:

Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-24-000-525500-4631Field Trip  528.00 07/22/2025

20-30-100-525500-0000Camp Clay Camp  2,585.00 07/22/2025

 3,113.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kenneth Paoli Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True203066

20-21-000-525500-1146Wrestling Camp Instruction  270.00 07/22/2025

 270.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kaitlyn Patton Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True202549

20-21-000-525500-1145Cheerleading Camp Instruction  2,272.50 07/22/2025

 2,272.50Check Total:

Vendor: Alexander Pihlstrom Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True203142

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  1,400.00 07/22/2025

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Porter Corporation Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True202670

94-90-873-575110-0000185996/97 Lenox Shelters  42,227.04 07/22/2025

 42,227.04Check Total:

Vendor: ProVantage Paving Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True203262

94-90-000-575150-0000Sunset Striping  650.00 07/22/2025

94-91-873-575110-00003050 Pickleball OSLAD  98,544.00 07/22/2025

 99,194.00Check Total:

Vendor: Race Time Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False199378

20-21-000-525500-1201W0704 Race Timing  2,880.00 07/22/2025

 2,880.00Check Total:

Vendor: Brett Richter Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False203292
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20-21-000-525500-1127Assigning Fees  1,360.00 07/22/2025

 1,360.00Check Total:

Vendor: Riddell/All American Sports Corp Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True174360

20-21-000-535500-116195235545 Helmets  2,339.95 07/22/2025

 2,339.95Check Total:

Vendor: Schaumburg Athletic Association Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False199062

20-21-000-525500-1127Tournament Fees  8,600.00 07/22/2025

 8,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False178570

10-10-000-530600-00007120-9 Paint  47.45 07/22/2025

10-10-000-530600-00008196-8 Paint  129.81 07/22/2025

 177.26Check Total:

Vendor: Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False178680

20-22-000-525500-2301Summer Classes  352.00 07/22/2025

 352.00Check Total:

Vendor: Mia Siguenza Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False203363

20-21-000-525500-1146Softball Camp Instruction  180.00 07/22/2025

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sunburst Sportswear Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: True182096

20-30-100-530400-0000131393 Uniforms  1,842.50 07/22/2025

 1,842.50Check Total:

Vendor: T-Mobile Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False200963

10-00-000-585815-0000AED Monitoring 6/12-7/11/2025  48.00 07/22/2025

 48.00Check Total:

Vendor: Total Body Wellness & Performance, Inc. Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True202338

20-21-000-525500-11611340 Sideline Trainers  2,000.00 07/22/2025
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 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False199517

10-10-000-530300-0000194874470 Belt  16.50 07/22/2025

 16.50Check Total:

Vendor: V3 Companies Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True189350

10-10-000-550200-000010325304 Soccer Field Layout  1,800.00 07/22/2025

20-21-000-525500-112710325304 Soccer Field Layout  1,800.00 07/22/2025

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False200412

20-21-000-525500-1161Bowl Registration  325.00 07/22/2025

 325.00Check Total:

Vendor: Derek Winkelmann Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: True202590

20-21-000-525500-1145Volleyball Camp Instruction  86.52 07/22/2025

 86.52Check Total:

Vendor: Johnny Winkler Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False202000

20-21-000-525500-1145Volleyball Camp Instruction  648.90 07/22/2025

 648.90Check Total:

Vendor: Albert Zander Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False201971

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  600.00 07/22/2025

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Benjamin Zander Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True202523

20-21-000-525500-1145Basketball Camp Instruction  486.00 07/22/2025

 486.00Check Total:
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 324,356.73

 82
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cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.07.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-22-000-535500-2364Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  22.99 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Dunkin-Staff Refreshments  29.98 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Einstein-Staff Food  90.08 07/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Fox Bowl-Field Trip  306.00 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1259Aubie Walmart-Event Supplies  103.85 07/14/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Domino's-Staff Lunch  73.66 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Camp Supplies  1,330.42 07/14/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Revolution-Costumes  22.47 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Jewel-Staff Supplies  150.78 07/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6809Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  1,165.02 07/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Barone's-Field Trips  722.35 07/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Supplies  5.98 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1259Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  214.72 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Raising Canes-Staff Training  578.12 07/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Clued In-Field Trip  520.00 07/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Paradise Bay-Field Trips  492.00 07/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Cosley-Field Trip  24.00 07/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Studio Movie-Field Trips  417.45 07/14/2025

20-22-000-525500-2315Aubie Amazon-Class Supplies  51.17 07/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Raising Cane's-Field Trips  375.02 07/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Andy's-Field Trips  529.65 07/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  224.79 07/14/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Revolution-Costumes  97.46 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Jewel-Staff Supplies  137.83 07/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Class Supplies  38.97 07/14/2025
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20-21-000-535500-1259Aubie Sam's-Event Supplies  87.56 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Amazon-Camp Supplies  527.26 07/14/2025

20-22-000-525500-2301Aubie Drury Lane-Trip  318.03 07/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  26.00 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1233Babicz Amazon-Program Supplies  71.96 07/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  62.00 07/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz ChatGPT-Subscription  20.00 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Amazon-Office Supplies  361.33 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz Amazon-Program Supplies  89.00 07/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1120Babicz GoDaddy-Domain  126.48 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz NFHS-Rulebooks  55.17 07/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1172Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  32.99 07/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  33.00 07/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  55.00 07/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Andy's-Giftcards  400.00 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Five Below-Event Supplies  193.29 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  227.67 07/14/2025

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  181.83 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Cinquegrani Omeka-History Site  75.00 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4626Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 5/21-6/20/2025  53.66 07/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  64.52 07/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 07/14/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 5/21-6/20/2025  38.02 07/14/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 5/21-6/20/2025  53.66 07/14/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 5/21-6/20/2025  107.32 07/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  216.37 07/14/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  63.00 07/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani ChatGPT-Subscription  20.00 07/14/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  162.00 07/14/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 5/21-6/20/2025  53.66 07/14/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 5/21-6/20/2025  77.92 07/14/2025

10-00-000-541100-0000Cinquegrani Office Depot-Return -220.36 07/14/2025

10-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Dell-PC Replacement  1,059.99 07/14/2025
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10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  1,459.58 07/14/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  252.44 07/14/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  147.59 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 5/21-6/20/2025  220.42 07/14/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  57.40 07/14/2025

20-00-000-540550-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  148.95 07/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  238.25 07/14/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  1,085.59 07/14/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  217.77 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  279.00 07/14/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.82 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 5/21-6/20/2025  53.66 07/14/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  217.77 07/14/2025

20-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Dell-Replacement PC's  3,112.17 07/14/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 07/14/2025

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  112.84 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  254.19 07/14/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  247.20 07/14/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  16.40 07/14/2025

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 07/14/2025

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  181.99 07/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Ink  126.89 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  1,459.58 07/14/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 5/21-6/20/2025  73.02 07/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani ID Wholesaler-Ribbons  479.50 07/14/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Dikker Trader Joes-Staff Meeting  38.69 07/14/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-Staff Meeting  43.95 07/14/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Dikker Easy Ice-Rental Fees  195.00 07/14/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Dikker GE Chamber-Monthly Meeting  40.00 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Gallagher Uline-Supplies  71.51 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  353.57 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  163.99 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Gallagher Amazon-Camp Supplies  107.74 07/14/2025
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20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Matrix-Supplies  54.54 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Towels  230.34 07/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Supplies  29.63 07/14/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Forestry Suppliers-PPE/Rake  304.12 07/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Supplies  14.99 07/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Lowes-Supplies  10.98 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Pete's-Staff Meeting  32.77 07/14/2025

20-30-300-530345-0000Lim Amazon-Golf Supplies  232.07 07/14/2025

20-30-450-541300-0000Lim Amazon-Kitchen Supplies  204.98 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Aldi-Staff Meeting  44.24 07/14/2025

20-30-100-521675-0000Lim Jewel-Member Retention Gift Cards  469.41 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585990-0000Lim Booking.com-Reimbursement  1,141.80 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  21.64 07/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  17.98 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Amazon-Program Supplies  317.30 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Apple-Music  28.75 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Trader Joes-Staff Meeting  78.82 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530402-0000Lim Amazon-Pool Supplies  152.37 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Petes-Staff Meeting  193.23 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  122.85 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585990-0000Lim Booking.com-Reimbursement  75.88 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  223.15 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Burrito Parrilla-Staff Meeting  62.20 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  164.92 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Grumpy Gaucho-Staff Food  34.19 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Cookies-Staff Food  36.00 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Amazon-Returns -133.97 07/14/2025

20-30-300-541300-0000Lim WDSRA-Supplies  25.00 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Walgreens-Sunshine Club  82.37 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Amazon-Program Supplies  99.98 07/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  32.99 07/14/2025

20-30-150-530300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  21.40 07/14/2025

20-30-450-530300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  72.16 07/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6809MacDonald V of GE-Permit Fee  20.60 07/14/2025
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20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Table  168.36 07/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6809MacDonald Jewel-Event Supplies  284.04 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  21.64 07/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  68.38 07/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801MacDonald Discount-Ice  107.66 07/14/2025

20-30-150-530300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  86.98 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Canva-Subscription  108.45 07/14/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Safelite-Window Repair  405.04 07/14/2025

10-10-000-530210-0000Norman Amazon-Parts  22.77 07/14/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Amazon-Tools  160.98 07/14/2025

10-10-000-550600-0000Norman Rual King-Sprayer  160.79 07/14/2025

10-10-000-530340-0000Norman Just Tire-Truck Repair  70.00 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  246.87 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  234.60 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  660.00 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  95.84 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iStockphoto-Photography  129.00 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-USC Card Reader  13.99 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Yelp-Digital Advertising  90.00 07/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Okray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530320-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  27.82 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  314.60 07/14/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  65.97 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  60.42 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  13.37 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585202-0000Semetko NRPA-Renewal  70.00 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Barone's-Staff Meeting  350.00 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530907-0000Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  80.09 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  134.85 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  123.10 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  121.85 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Easy Ice-Concessions  104.92 07/14/2025
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20-30-500-530210-0000Semetko Pepsi-Pop Machine  700.33 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  17.98 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  247.48 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  120.81 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Pepsi-Soda Refill  444.20 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  6.66 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Colorado Time-Microphone  120.00 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Jewel-Staff Meeting  66.95 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Custom Ink-Uniforms  782.75 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  14.99 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530320-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  59.99 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  293.26 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  139.81 07/14/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko SGD-Supplies  113.23 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  121.85 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  7.78 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  35.62 07/14/2025

20-30-500-530907-0000Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  22.47 07/14/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Premier Glow-Event Supplies  420.19 07/14/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  157.04 07/14/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Smentek GE Chamber-Monthly Meeting  40.00 07/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek Amazon-Supplies  20.89 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4450Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  99.91 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4451Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  159.95 07/14/2025

20-30-200-541300-0000Speck Amazon-Supplies  25.50 07/14/2025

20-30-200-530320-0000Speck Amazon-Supplies  32.98 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4451Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  120.09 07/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801Speck Jewel-Event Supplies  89.82 07/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4626Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  773.96 07/14/2025

20-30-200-541300-0000Speck Athletic Stuff-Basketball Hoop  849.99 07/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Speck Amazon-Supplies  50.56 07/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  62.73 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Sam's-Camp Supplies  128.00 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Adobe-Subscription  21.24 07/14/2025
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20-21-000-535500-1201Thomas Amazon-Supplies  49.95 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  55.91 07/14/2025

20-30-100-541300-0000Thomas Amazon-Volleyball Net  568.00 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosati's-Parties  1,097.98 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Camp Supplies  191.94 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  14.88 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Sam's-Supplies  35.92 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Five Below-Event Supplies  113.90 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1182Thomas Walgreens-Supplies  6.60 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Thomas Route Arrows-Arrows  167.40 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  819.86 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Thomas Amazon-Air Horn  14.99 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  296.00 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Rosati's-Parties  632.95 07/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Rosati's-Parties  234.08 07/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  32.37 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Thomas Jewel-Supplies  24.19 07/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Thomas Augistinos-Staff Meeting  155.79 07/14/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Supplies  14.68 07/14/2025

10-00-000-585270-0000Thommes United-NRPA  413.97 07/14/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Daily Herald-Supplies  19.00 07/14/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Supplies  42.75 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1113Tripp Sam's-Tournament Supplies  69.70 07/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1113Tripp Amazon-First Aid Kits  111.98 07/14/2025

 45,972.65Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 45,972.65

 1
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 
Regular Meeting Minutes  

July 15, 2025 
185 Spring Avenue 

 
 

I. Call to Order 
President Nephew called the meeting to order at 7:02 p.m. 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners Stortz, Crickmore, Durham, and 

President Nephew. Commissioner Cornell arrived  at 7:30 p.m. and Commissioner Ward was 

absent. 

Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Stortz, Crickmore, Durham, and President Nephew 
             Nay: None 
         Motion Carried. 

 
Staff members present were Executive Director Dave Thommes, Deputy Executive Director 
Cinquegrani, Director of Planning and Natural Resources Troia, Director of Recreation & 
Facilities Lim, and Board Secretary & Directors’ Assistant Dikker. 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
President Nephew led the pledge of allegiance. 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
Executive Director Thommes shared that Agenda items VII, Appointment of Park Board 
Commissioner and VIII, Oath of Office of Park Board Commissioner will be removed from the 
agenda and postponed to a later Board Meeting due to a family emergency. 
 
V. Public Participation 
Amy Ahlenius, who lives near Panfish Park, spoke about her disappointment in the equipment 
installed at Panfish Playground. While she is supportive of the park, she does not feel the park is 
updated but feels there is a lack of play structures and would like more sensory play features 
within the park and more equipment for younger ages. Lauren Dirkse, also who lives near Panfish 
Park, has concerns with the new play structure installed and listed her concerns.  She also would 
like more features to be added to the park.  
 
Staff stated they would look into the safety concerns and also stated as previously discussed at a 
public meeting, if excess funds are available after the slated Panfish Park improvements, staff will 
look into adding additional equipment for the park. 
 
VI.       Consent Agenda  

66



 

 

Commissioner Crickmore moved, seconded by Commissioner Stortz, to approve the Consent 
Agenda including the Voucher List of Bills totaling $1,409,128.47 and minutes from the June 17, 
2025, Regular Meeting minutes. 
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Crickmore, Stortz, Durham, and President Nephew  

             Nay: None 
          Motion Carried. 
 
VII.  New Business 
A. Proclamation, July as Park and Recreation Month 
Executive Director Dave Thommes shared that the National Park and Recreation Association 
(NRPA) has celebrated Park and Recreation Month in July to promote the power parks and 
recreation plays in building strong, vibrant, and resilient communities.  Thommes said the 
month of July is dedicated to recognizing and celebrating park and recreation employees and 
volunteers who maintain our parks. Thommes also shared that on Friday, July 18th an All-Staff 
Picnic Day will be held for full-time and part-time staff at Main Street Recreation Center and 
welcomed Commissioners.  Staff would like the Board to formally adopt a Proclamation for July 
to be designated as Parks and Recreation Month.  
 
Following, Commissioner Durham moved, seconded by Commissioner Crickmore, to adopt the 
Proclamation designating July as Park and Recreation Month.   
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Durham, Crickmore, Stortz, and President Nephew 

             Nay: None 
          Motion Carried. 
 
B Ackerman Pickleball – Final Pay Application 
Director of Planning and Natural Resources Troia shared that Ackerman Pickleball Courts are 
phase 1 of the Ackerman Park Lenox Site Addition OSLAD project. Troia provided that the project 
has been completed, opened on the 4th of July, and has been very well received.   
 
Troia shared that this is the final payout request in the amount of $98,544.00. Park Board 
Commissioner Stortz relayed that a few patrons would love to see a ribbon cutting ceremony for 
the courts and said it is a great asset to the community.  
 
Following, Commissioner Durham moved, seconded by Commissioner Crickmore , to approve the 
ProVantage Systems Paving, Inc. final pay application for the amount of $98,544.00.  
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Durham, Crickmore, Stortz, and President Nephew 

             Nay: None 
          Motion Carried. 
 
C. Main Street Roofing 
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Director of Planning and Natural Resources Troia provided some background on the status of the 
Main Street Recreation Center roof including original installation date and repairs.  He shared 
that most recently the southeast section of the roof was repaired with a complete tear-off and 
replacement in 2024. The remainder of the roof was budgeted for $265,000 and anticipated to 
be replaced in 2025 
 
Troia presented the proposal from Garland/DBS, Inc. which will be conducted through the OMNIA 
purchasing cooperative in the amount of $264,461. Troia shared that the project would take 2-4 
weeks and relayed that Garland performed the roof installation at Spring Avenue Recreation 
Center.   
 
Following, Commissioner Crickmore moved, seconded by Commissioner Durham, to approve the 
cooperative purchase agreement for Garland/DBS, Inc. for roof improvements at Main Street 
Recreation Center for the amount of $264,461. 
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Crickmore, Durham, Stortz, and President Nephew 

             Nay: None 
          Motion Carried. 
 
D. Lake Ellyn Clay Courts proposed naming discussion 
Executive Director Thommes said staff received a community request to consider naming the 
newly renovated clay tennis courts in honor of a longtime user and supporter of the facility. 
Staff reviewed the current naming policy with the Park Board and shared other options that 
may be more appropriate for a commemoration.  Commissioners Durham and Cornell along 
with President Nephew shared their reluctance to name various areas within parks, had further 
discussion of past naming circumstances, and agreed with staff that the proposed options 
would be a better option.  Director Thommes said staff would reach back out to the patrons 
with more information on the options that could be available. 
 
VIII.    Staff Reports 

A. Finance Report (For information only) 
B. Staff Reports 
Executive Director Thommes shared that an All-Staff BBQ will be held on Friday, July 18th from 
11:00am – 1:00pm at the Main Street Recreation Center should Commissioners wish to attend.  
Thommes also reminded Commissioners of the Gator Race that will be held at Sunset Pool on 
Thursday, July 24th at 4:30pm that benefits the Foundation.   
 
C. Sponsorship Report 
 
IX.        Commissioners’ Reports 
Commissioner Cornell inquired about the Downtown Park fundraising progress which Director of 

Parks and Planning shared that roughly $5000 has been raised and that staff was speaking with 

a potential donor later this week.  Commissioner Durham stated he would like more clarity on 
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the website regarding individual donations, tiers for donation, and recognition.  Commissioner 

Cornell would like to see options for anonymous donors as well.  Commissioner Stortz 

commended staff on the handling of the incident at Sunset Pool that occurred over the 4th of July 

weekend.  He appreciated the communication and inquired if there was anything further to be 

relayed.  Executive Director Thommes shared that notices were provided to the public from the 

Park District as well as the Village and stated staff has asked for additional patrols of the area as 

well.  Commissioner Stortz also thanked staff for all of their coordination for the 4th of July 

festivities and gave a shoutout to his son’s team, 13U Rebels, for placing 2nd in the WSBL and also 

to his daughter for softball achievements.  Commissioner Durham also commended staff at 

Sunset, especially to the manager on duty for her efforts. Executive Director agreed that the 

manager and staff did a wonderful job in deescalating a difficult situation.  Commissioner Cornell 

enjoyed the fireworks on the deck and relayed that staff did an amazing job of taking care of the 

facility and park post fireworks.  President Nephew also attended the fireworks and enjoyed the 

deck. She also appreciated staff’s updates and their handling of the Sunset incident.  

Commissioner Crickmore provided a PowerPoint presentation expressing her enjoyment of the 

Parks and events within the District.  

 

X.  Adjourn to Executive Session 

At 7:46 p.m., Commissioner Durham moved, seconded by Commissioner Crickmore, to move 
into Executive Session under Section 2 (c) 5 for discussion of the purchase or lease of real 
property for the use of the district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be 
acquired. 
 
Roll Call:  Aye: Commissioners Durham, Crickmore, Cornell, Stortz, and President Nephew  

Nay: None 
          Motion Carried. 

 

XI. Reconvene to Open Session 

The Park Board reconvened open session at 7:57 p.m. 

 

XII. Adjourn 

There being no further business, Commissioner Stortz moved, seconded by Commissioner 

Crickmore to adjourn the July 15, 2025, Regular Meeting at 7:57 p.m. 

 

Roll Call:  Aye: Commissioners Stortz, Crickmore, Cornell, Durham, Cand President Nephew 
Nay: None 

          Motion Carried. 
 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
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Kimberly Dikker 
Board Secretary & Directors’ Assistant 
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MEMO 

August 14, 2025 

 

TO:  Park District Board of Commissioners 

FROM:  Dave Thommes, Executive Director 

RE:              Board & Administration (Chapter I.) – Policy Manual Update 

 
 

The Glen Ellyn Park District is recommending amendments to Chapter I – Board & 
Administration of the Park District Policy Manual following staff research, consultation with 
PDRMA, attorney review, and Commissioner feedback from the January 14, 2025, Regular 
Meeting. Both redline and clean versions are provided. Revisions include updates to the Refund 
Policy (Section 2.14), which will take effect January 1, 2026, and will be promoted in the Winter 
2025 brochure and communicated to patrons in the months prior. 
 
Staff Recommendation: 
Staff recommends that the Park Board approve Chapter I - Board & Administration of the Park 
District Policy Manual at the Regular Board Meeting on Tuesday, August 19, 2025. 
Motion: 
Motion to approve Chapter I -  Board & Administration of the Park District Policy Manual, as 
presented. 
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GLEN ELLYN PARK DISTRICT 
 POLICY MANUAL 

CHAPTER I. BOARD AND ADMINISTRATION 
 

1.00 Board Policy ..................................................................................................................................... 5 
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1.03 Board Membership  ......................................................................................................................... 5 
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1.00 Board Policy 
 
1.01 Forward 

The Glen Ellyn Park District (District) is a separate unit of municipal government, established in 1919, governed by a 
Board of seven elected commissioners who serve without pay. It is the purpose of the Glen Ellyn Park District to 
effectively and economically provide recreational programs, facilities, and open space for the residents of the 
District which are designed to provide wholesome, constructive, and enjoyable leisure time experiences that benefit 
the individual, the family, and the community. The Board of Commissioners (Board) acts as the legislative and policy 
making body of the District in the operation, control, improvement, and planning of its parks, recreation programs, 
facilities, personnel, and fiscal operations. 

 
1.02 Purpose 

This Board pPolicy mManual (Manual) is intended to describe the existing policies of the District as they apply to the 
Board of Commissioners. The Board of the District has reviewed and approved this mManual and will in the future 
periodically review and revise the policies contained in this mManual as it deems appropriate. 

 
1.03 Membership 

A. Number of Commissioners 
The Board shall be comprised of seven (7) members. 
 

B. Term of Office 
Commissioners shall be elected to serve for a term of four (4) years.  Commissioners shall serve until their 
successors are duly qualified and elected. 
 

C. Qualification 
Any person who is a legal voter and who resides within the District is qualified to be a candidate for the 
office of Commissioner. 
 

D. Nomination 
1. A candidate for the office of Commissioner must file nomination papers in accordance with Section 2-

11 of the Park District Code (Code), 70 ILCS 1205/2-11, and the Election Code, 10 ILCS 5/1-1, et seq. a 
nominating petition with the Secretary of the District signed by qualified voters of the District, equal 
in number to not less than 2% of the number who voted at the last preceding election for 
Commissioners in the District but in no case by less than 25 voters.  (Code, Section 21-11) 

2. The Secretary of the District shall make available nominating petition forn1s forms and the required 
number of signatures to any prospective candidate for the office of Commissioner and shall 
publicized the first and last day for filing such nominating petitions well in advance of those dates. 
 

E. Information Packet for Prospective Board Members 
It shall be the responsibility of the Board Secretary to prepare and distribute an "Information Packet for 
Prospective Board Members" to each resident filing to run for the office of Park Commissioner. The packet 
shall include, but not be limited to: 
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1. Copies of Park Board meeting minutes for past six months. 
2. Program brochures for past year. 
3. Facility matrix showing list of parks, acreage and amenities. 
4. Copy of most recent Comprehensive Plan 

The Board secretary shall also arrange a date and time for the prospective candidates to meet with the Board 
President and Executive Director who will inform candidates of time commitment, benefits of the position, 
answer questions, provide an update of current projects and tour parks. 
 

F.E. Election 
Commissioners shall be elected biennially to take the place of those whose terms expire. Such elections 